
2022-2023 University of North Texas Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 30, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 31-7   Conf: 16-4   Home: 14-2   Away: 10-3   Neutral: 7-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Perry, Tylor 36-36 1230 34.2 177-405 .437 112-271 .413 157-180 .872 18 104 122 3.4 65 1 74 61 2 48 623 17.3
10 Huntsberry, Kai 37-37 1224 33.1 162-413 .392 48-156 .308 82-104 .788 22 93 115 3.1 80 0 117 72 4 31 454 12.3
33 Ousmane, Abou 34-34 828 24.4 151-310 .487 0-2 .000 76-108 .704 86 118 204 6.0 104 6 36 50 45 29 378 11.1
01 Scott, Aaron 38-38 1037 27.3 101-173 .584 20-49 .408 45-65 .692 71 139 210 5.5 117 3 43 43 30 38 267 7.0
15 Jones, Rubin 35-5 970 27.7 77-203 .379 31-97 .320 49-66 .742 18 88 106 3.0 71 1 68 70 14 46 234 6.7
24 Martinez, Jayden 35-0 547 15.6 50-151 .331 26-82 .317 22-35 .629 36 77 113 3.2 54 2 15 18 9 13 148 4.2
04 Eady, Tyree 38-34 782 20.6 47-112 .420 24-72 .333 11-23 .478 30 77 107 2.8 38 0 32 33 2 15 129 3.4
14 Sissoko, Moulaye 33-4 315 9.5 37-52 .712 0-0 .000 8-15 .533 34 45 79 2.4 32 0 6 21 3 9 82 2.5
23 Stone, Matthew 38-2 588 15.5 37-94 .394 14-57 .246 8-11 .727 25 59 84 2.2 47 0 31 20 1 13 96 2.5
03 Moore, Christian 13-0 68 5.2 11-22 .500 7-15 .467 2-2 1.000 3 4 7 0.5 3 0 3 3 1 3 31 2.4
00 Browne, Rasheed 12-0 59 4.9 2-9 .222 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 1 7 8 0.7 4 0 0 5 0 0 5 0.4
20 Allo, Grayson 9-0 14 1.6 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0.3
21 Morgan, Chris 10-0 22 2.2 1-10 .100 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 5 6 0.6 4 0 0 3 1 0 2 0.2
13 Mattu, Arsh 10-0 16 1.6 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 38 7700 202.6 854-1957 .436 284-809 .351 460-609 .755 407 882 1289 33.9 619 13 428 451 112 246 2452 64.53
Opponents 7700 202.6 712-1822 .391 194-643 .302 503-733 .686 346 776 1122 29.5 616 6 299 465 81 206 2121 55.82

Team Statistics UNT OPP
SCORING 2452 2121
    Points Per Game 64.5 55.8
    Scoring Margin 8.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 854-1957 712-1822
    Field Goal Pct .436 .391
3 POINT FG-ATT 284-809 194-643
    3PT FG Pct .351 .302
    3PT Made Per Game 7.5 5.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 460-609 503-733
    FT Pct .755 .686
    FT Made Per Game 12.1 13.2
REBOUNDS 1289 1122
    Rebounds Per Game 33.9 29.5
    Rebounds Margin 4.4 –
ASSISTS 428 299
    Assists Per Game 11.3 7.9
TURNOVERS 451 465
    Turnovers Per Game 11.9 12.2
    Turnovers Margin 0.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.6
STEALS 246 206
    Steals Per Game 6.5 5.4
BLOCKS 112 81
    Blocks Per Game 2.9 2.1
ATTENDANCE 57,744 38,999
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-3,609 13-3,000
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 9-1,553

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
North Texas 1161 1244 10 10 2452
Opponents 993 1098 10 7 2121

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/07/22 SOUTHERN NAZARENE W 53-47 3,573
11/13/22 at Saint Mary's (CA) L 33-63 2,878
11/19/22 FRESNO ST. W 61-52 3,657
11/22/22 PAUL QUINN W 76-46 2,514
11/25/22 vs San Jose St. W 69-54 248
11/26/22 vs Long Beach St. W 68-47 334
11/27/22 vs UNCW L 51-55 414
12/03/22 OMAHA W 75-45 3,035
12/06/22 at UT Arlington W 60-57 1,931
12/10/22 vs Grand Canyon W 60-58 4,781
12/17/22 vs Massachusetts W 62-44 3,426

* 12/22/22 at UTSA W 78-54 1,120
* 12/29/22 FLA. ATLANTIC L 46-50 3,808
* 12/31/22 FIU W 72-57 2,934
* 01/05/23 at Western Ky. W 70-66 3,024
* 01/07/23 at Middle Tenn. W 56-51 3,148
* 01/11/23 LOUISIANA TECH W 67-65 3,633
* 01/14/23 at Fla. Atlantic L 62-66 3,060
* 01/16/23 at FIU W 64-57 1,183
* 01/19/23 RICE L 60-72 4,015
* 01/21/23 at UAB W 63-52 5,109
* 01/26/23 UTSA W 63-59 3,948
* 01/28/23 UTEP W 52-42 4,301
* 02/04/23 at Rice W 74-64 2,246
* 02/09/23 UAB W (2 OT) 82-79 3,873
* 02/11/23 CHARLOTTE W 67-43 4,123
* 02/16/23 at Louisiana Tech W 72-62 2,640
* 02/18/23 at UTEP W (OT) 80-72 4,838
* 02/23/23 at Charlotte L 49-55 3,015
* 03/02/23 MIDDLE TENN. W 64-50 4,076
* 03/04/23 WESTERN KY. W 67-33 5,002

03/09/23 vs Louisiana Tech W 74-46 2,765
03/10/23 vs UAB L 69-76 2,005
03/15/23 ALCORN W 69-53 2,122
03/19/23 SAM HOUSTON W 75-55 3,130
03/21/23 at Oklahoma St. W (OT) 65-59 4,807
03/28/23 vs Wisconsin W 56-54 0
03/30/23 vs UAB W 68-61 0

* = Conference game



2022-2023 University of North Texas Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 30, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 16-4   Home: 8-2   Away: 8-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Perry, Tylor 20-20 694 34.7 95-216 .440 63-150 .420 81-91 .890 7 62 69 3.5 40 0 33 37 2 20 334 16.7
33 Ousmane, Abou 20-20 512 25.6 95-181 .525 0-1 .000 45-61 .738 44 75 119 6.0 63 4 25 37 28 19 235 11.8
10 Huntsberry, Kai 19-19 630 33.2 82-191 .429 25-67 .373 35-46 .761 9 37 46 2.4 36 0 61 42 3 13 224 11.8
15 Jones, Rubin 20-1 595 29.8 43-117 .368 14-50 .280 41-49 .837 11 56 67 3.4 35 0 49 40 11 35 141 7.1
01 Scott, Aaron 20-20 525 26.3 55-90 .611 9-25 .360 12-22 .545 26 73 99 5.0 65 2 24 20 11 18 131 6.6
04 Eady, Tyree 20-20 424 21.2 31-64 .484 14-37 .378 6-12 .500 18 38 56 2.8 21 0 17 16 0 9 82 4.1
24 Martinez, Jayden 18-0 238 13.2 24-62 .387 12-34 .353 6-7 .857 14 29 43 2.4 21 0 3 7 6 6 66 3.7
20 Allo, Grayson 1-0 2 2.0 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3.0
23 Stone, Matthew 20-0 310 15.5 22-47 .468 6-24 .250 4-5 .800 15 33 48 2.4 22 0 17 8 1 4 54 2.7
14 Sissoko, Moulaye 15-0 120 8.0 13-19 .684 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 11 19 30 2.0 12 0 3 6 1 2 28 1.9
03 Moore, Christian 4-0 9 2.3 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1.3
00 Browne, Rasheed 3-0 7 2.3 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 1.0
21 Morgan, Chris 3-0 6 2.0 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.7
13 Mattu, Arsh 2-0 3 1.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4075 203.8 464-995 .466 146-393 .372 234-299 .783 186 448 634 31.7 317 6 233 244 63 126 1308 65.40
Opponents 4075 203.8 392-957 .410 99-326 .304 266-363 .733 169 387 556 27.8 319 4 159 234 39 101 1149 57.45

Team Statistics UNT OPP
SCORING 1308 1149
    Points Per Game 65.4 57.5
    Scoring Margin 7.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 464-995 392-957
    Field Goal Pct .466 .410
3 POINT FG-ATT 146-393 99-326
    3PT FG Pct .372 .304
    3PT Made Per Game 7.3 5.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 234-299 266-363
    FT Pct .783 .733
    FT Made Per Game 11.7 13.3
REBOUNDS 634 556
    Rebounds Per Game 31.7 27.8
    Rebounds Margin 3.9 –
ASSISTS 233 159
    Assists Per Game 11.7 8.0
TURNOVERS 244 234
    Turnovers Per Game 12.2 11.7
    Turnovers Margin -0.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.7
STEALS 126 101
    Steals Per Game 6.3 5.1
BLOCKS 63 39
    Blocks Per Game 3.2 2.0
ATTENDANCE 39,713 29,383
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-3,971 10-2,938
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
North Texas 643 628 10 10 1308
Opponents 511 612 10 7 1149

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/22/22 at  UTSA W 78-54 1120
12/29/22 FLA. ATLANTIC L 46-50 3808
12/31/22 FIU W 72-57 2934
01/05/23 at  Western Ky. W 70-66 3024
01/07/23 at  Middle Tenn. W 56-51 3148
01/11/23 LOUISIANA TECH W 67-65 3633
01/14/23 at  Fla. Atlantic L 62-66 3060
01/16/23 at  FIU W 64-57 1183
01/19/23 RICE L 60-72 4015
01/21/23 at  UAB W 63-52 5109
01/26/23 UTSA W 63-59 3948
01/28/23 UTEP W 52-42 4301
02/04/23 at  Rice W 74-64 2246
02/09/23 UAB W (2 OT) 82-79 3873
02/11/23 CHARLOTTE W 67-43 4123
02/16/23 at  Louisiana Tech W 72-62 2640
02/18/23 at  UTEP W (OT) 80-72 4838
02/23/23 at  Charlotte L 49-55 3015
03/02/23 MIDDLE TENN. W 64-50 4076
03/04/23 WESTERN KY. W 67-33 5002


